

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2457/2006

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. BALAKRISHNA RAO (D) PER LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time more is granted to respondent Nos.2 to 4,

as last

chance, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

Whether counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 to 4
or not,

list before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of the aforesaid period
of four

weeks.

r)

(B. Sudheendra Kuma

Registrar

rd