

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2457/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in WP No. 26113/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. BALAKRISHNA RAO (D) PER LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Y.Ramesh, Adv.

For Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anoop G.Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

For Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Post this matter for final disposal in the month of July, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master