

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2457/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in WP No. 26113/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. BALAKRISHNA RAO (D) PER LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y.Vismai, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Nirem, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. M.Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master Court Master